changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates

relates primarily to the Company’s operating activities. Such foreign currency exposures are not hedged by the

Company. The Company's Senior management monitors the foreign currency fluctuation on continous basis and

takes appropriate measures to avoid material adverse effect on the Company.

Notes to the Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2018

[ 77 ]

Year Ended Year Ended

31/03/2018 31/03/2017

(USD in ‘000) (""""" Thousands) (USD in ‘000) (" Thousands)

In USD

Trade Receivables 84.553  5,480.92 114.854  7,444.73

Trade Payables 172.791  11,239.41 202.142  13,265.03

Buyers Credit 197.69  12,821.66 184.26  12,307.17

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value

of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies

is not material.

Particulars 31.03.2018 31.03.2017

Gain /(Loss) Gain /(Loss)

INR appreciates by 5% 929.90 880.34

INR Depreciates by 5% (929.90) (880.34)

Commodity Price Sensivity

The Company's Investment in Gold is suspectible to market price risk arising gfrom uncertainity about future prices

of Gold. The following table shows the effect on price changes in Gold Investments

Particulars 31.03.2018 31.03.2017

Gain /(Loss) Gain /(Loss)

Gold Rate appreciates by 5% 19.18 18.09

Gold Depreciates by 5% (19.18) (18.09)

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer

contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily

trade receivables).

Trade receivables

Trade receivables of the company are typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from the

cusotmers. The company performs an impairment analysis at each reporting date on an individual basis for all the

customers. In addition, a large number of minor receivables are grouped into homogenous groups and assessed